

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

Dattaram Sudhakar Parkar & Anr. Applicants

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra Respondent

ALONGWITH

INTERVENTION APPLICATION NO. 494 OF 2025

IN

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

Hemant Sureshchandra Kanabar Intervener

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Dattaram Sudhakar Parkar & Anr. Applicants

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mr. Sumedh Modak a/w. Mr. Vivek Rane i/b. Mr. Kuldeep Jain for
the Applicants.

Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar, A.P.P. for the State.

Mr. Vishal Khetre for the Applicant in the IA.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :-

This Court by its earlier order dated 31st January, 2025 had directed the applicant to deposit a sum of Rs.50 lacs with the Corporation.

2. Mr.Modak, learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that a sum of Rs.50 lacs has been deposited with the Corporation by way of a demand draft dated 7th February, 2025.

3. Issue notice to the added respondent no.2. Humdast is permitted.

4. Apart from the Court notice, the applicant is permitted to serve the newly added respondent by private service, by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date of the hearing.

5. Matter to come up on board on **20th February, 2025**, under the caption '**Urgent Circulation**'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]