

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025**

**Dattaram Sudhakar Parkar & Anr. .... Applicants**

**VERSUS**

**State of Maharashtra ..... Respondent**

**ALONGWITH**

**INTERVENTION APPLICATION NO. 494 OF 2025**

**IN**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025**

**Hemant Sureshchandra Kanabar ..... Intervener**

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

**Dattaram Sudhakar Parkar & Anr. .... Applicants**

**VERSUS**

**State of Maharashtra ..... Respondent**

Mr. Vivek Rane i/b. Mr. Kuldeep Jain for the Applicants.

Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar, A.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

Not on board. Taken on board for Speaking to Minutes of

the order dated 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

2. In the order dated 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, on 2<sup>nd</sup> page after paragraph no.5, new paragraph should be added as paragraph no.6 as under :-

6. *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date of the hearing.

3. The order dated 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 stands corrected accordingly.

4. The order dated 11<sup>th</sup> February 2025 to be read with this order.

5. Praecipe is disposed of.

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**