

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.277 OF 2025

Dattaram Sudhakar Parkar And Anr	...Applicants
Vs	
State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.494 OF 2025**

Hemant Suresh Chandra Kanabar	...Applicant
Vs	
State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Vivek B. Rane i/b. Kuldeep Jain, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar, APP for the State.

Mr. N. R. Bubna, Advocate for Respondent No.2-BMC.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 20 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Rane, the learned Advocate for the Applicant submits that within a period of one week from today, the applicant will file a chart detailing the names, payments received, and the balance payments to be made to the workers, along with supporting documentation. The Informants are also permitted to file a similar chart showing their names, payments received, and balance

payments.

2. Both charts should be submitted through the Corporation or Mr. Bubana, Advocate appearing on behalf of the BMC, one week from today.

3. Stand over to **6 March 2025** under the caption “***For Directions***”.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)