



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277/2025

DATTARAM SUDHAKAR PARKAR & ANR. ..APPLICANTS
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 494/2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277/2025

HEMANT SURESH CHANDRA KANABAR ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Vivek B. Rane i/b. Adv. Kuldeep Jain for the applicant.
Ms. Rutuja A. Ambekar, APP for the State.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2025.

P.C. :

- 1.** Not on board; taken on board.
- 2.** This matter is moved for seeking extension of the ad-interim relief.
- 3.** The order which was passed on 20/2/2025 did not record extension of ad-interim relief since the learned counsel for the applicant did not mention the same.

4. The ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)