



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

DATTARAM SUDHAKAR PARKAR AND ANR ...APPLICANTS
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.494 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

HEMANT SURESH CHANDRA KANABAR ...APPLICANT
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

...
Adv. Vivek Rane i/b Kuldeep Jain for the Applicants.
Adv. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the State.
Adv. N. R. Bubna for Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation.
...

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : MARCH 6, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Bubna, learned counsel for Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation submits that he requires two weeks time in order to verify the list of workers who are entitled to receive payment and the quantum of payment to be made to them.
2. By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to **24 March, 2025** under the caption “**for direction.**”

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)