



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.277/2025

DATTARAM SUDHAKAR PARKAR AND ANR ...APPLICANTS
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.494/2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.277/2025

HEMANT SURESH CHANDRA KANABAR ...APPLICANT
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
DATTARAM SUDHAKAR PARKAR AND ANR. ...ORI. APPLICANTS
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

...

Adv. Sumedh Modak a/w Vivek Rane i/b Kuldeep Jain for the Applicant.
Adv. Rutuja A. Ambekar, APP for Respondent No. 1.
Adv. N. R. Bubna for Respondent No. 2.

...

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
DATED : MARCH 24, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Bubna, learned counsel for the Corporation submits that the workers representative was not able to give the details as required for the purpose of handing over the amount deposited by the applicants. That includes the names of those employees and the number of days they worked during the pandemic.

2. The learned APP submits that the concerned representative of the workers is not present in Court today.

3. The representative of the workers is hereby directed to furnish the entire list and details to the respondent no.2 within a period of two days from today.

4. The applicants are directed to give the entire details with the list of the workers along with the days they work with respondent no.2 within a period of two days from today.

5. Since there is some difficulties being faced in this matter, the respondent no.2 (Mr. Yogesh Gunijan, Assistant Commissioner, Municipal Solid Waste Department, Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation) should remain present before this Court on 1 April 2025.

6. Stand over to **1 April, 2025** under the caption “**for direction.**”

7. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)