

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.277 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.494 2025**

Dattaram Sudhakar Parkar And AnrApplicants
Versus
State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Adv. Sumedh Modak a/w. Vivek Rane i/b. Kuldeep Jain, Advocate for the Applicants.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the State.

Mr. N. R. Bubna, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 1 APRIL 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned advocates for the parties informed me today that they have not been able to finalize the list of employees to whom the amount should be payable for the work done during the pandemic.
2. By the consent of all parties, Senior Advocate Suresh Pakale is hereby appointed as an officer to determine the eligibility of individuals for compensation and the amount payable to them.
3. The learned advocates for the parties are permitted to appear before the learned Senior Advocate Suresh Pakale.

4. Stand over to 21 April 2025.
5. Ad-interim, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)